In communication circuits, maximum power transfer occurs
when source and load impedance are matched.  By relating
it to a reference source impedance, the magnitude of a load
impedance may, meaningfully, be expressed as “return loss.”
North Hills Series RLB Return Loss Bridges interface with
network analyzers to measure return loss of UTP cable and
other balanced systems.  There are models for balanced
reference impedances from 100 to 150 ohm for either 50 or

Case/Cover Material: Aluminum Alloy 6061-T6
Weight: 110 grams (3.9 oz) Typical
Mechanical Specifications:
Unless otherwise specified
NH-INS-DAT-10X.06
Figure 1.  Return Loss Bridge Dimensions
Specifications subject to change without notice
Impedance
ohm
Network Analyzers
50 ohm
Part#
75 ohm
Part#
10kHz-30MHz
100 51100RLB 71100RLB
110 51110RLB 71110RLB
120 51120RLB 71120RLB
135 51135RLB 71135RLB
150 51150RLB 71150RLB
0.1-100MHz
100 52100RLB 72100RLB
110 52110RLB 72110RLB
120 52120RLB 72120RLB
135 52135RLB 72135RLB
150 52150RLB 72150RLB
1-300MHz
100 53100RLB 73100RLB
110 53110RLB 73110RLB
120 53120RLB 73120RLB
135 53135RLB 73135RLB
150 53150RLB 73150RLB
Fig. 2.  Return Loss Bridge Measurement Circuit
Network Analyzer
Out IN
Source Reflection